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DGD 22-26 Gender analysis – Consultancy “Support to multi-country & multi-

thematic gender analysis: improvement of the methodology and tools, support to 

capitalization and upscaling”- Questions & answers 

(shared with applicants on 20/11/2020) 

1. Question: We are interested in proposing a small team for your TOR Support to multi-country 

& multi-thematic gender analysis. I was wondering if you could please confirm you are 

accepting applications from firms rather than individual consultants?  

Answer: We will not rule out applications from firms (rather than individual consultants). 

However,  

• we will be careful not to have too many people working on the job as information 

risks being lost and communication channels multiplied in a way that is not 

efficient regarding the scope of the assignment; 

• we will be careful that the team members meet the requested profile (as 

described in the ToRs), at least to the extent that the necessary skills and 

experience will be in the team to ensure high quality of the consultancy’s outputs. 

2. Question: (...) could you also please advise the budget limit or range for this project so I can 

prepare the best value for money submission? 

Answer: The budget ranges from 4,000 EUR to 5,000 EUR (VAT included). 

3. Question: I see that the estimated number of days to work on the project is 23. Would you be 

able to give me some indication on the time span during which the consultancy should be 

done? (i.e.: all in one month, over 3 months, more...)? And also, when - approximately- is the 

consultant expected to start? 

Answer: The schedule we have developed for this consultancy depends on the smooth running 

of the pilot exercises in Senegal and Ecuador.  

Subject to modification of the schedule for these exercises, the schedule for this consultancy 

is as follows: 

• 3 working days in December 2020; 

• 20 working days in January 2021 (not before 04/01). 
However, we have a bit of flexibility.  

4. Question: Part 12 of the TOR says that applicants should provide a detailed response to the 

TOR as well as a proposed planning and methodology (among other requirements). Could you 

kindly provide information with regard to the difference between these first two 

requirements so that the expected requirements are adequately addressed? 

Answer: The detailed response to the TOR includes your Proposed planning and methodology. 

It will also include: 

• Info about the consultant, his/her core field(s) of expertise, his/her achievements 

and ongoing projects, etc.; 

• How the consultant understands the mission, its outputs, the rationale behind 

(objectives on the longer term), how PI works, etc.; 
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• Scope of the work: specific activities needed to meet the objectives of the mission 

and scope for each (area covered, target group); 

• Proposed methodologies: method or set of methods used to execute the mission, 

stating what each intends to achieve; 

• National, regional, international benchmarks (we will provide a list of reference 

documents in addition); 

• Deliverables (based on instructions in ToRs); 

• Proposed workplan; 

• Professionals assigned to the mission (incl. CVs); 

• Etc. 

Thank you for your application. 

 


